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Australian Academy of Dental Assisting 
 RTO 41512 

 
Course Fee Structure – HLT33115 

 

Program Structure and Pricing for  
HLT33115 – Certificate III in Health Services Assistance 
 

 
Non- Funded Full Fee 

 
User Choice Funded  

(QLD Government - Traineeships) 

 
Competency 

Code 

 
Competency Description 

 
Core-

Elective 

 
Nominal 

Hours 

Non-
Funded 
Full Fee 

Non-
Funded 

RPL 

Non-
Concession 

Funded 

Concession 
Fee – 

Health Care 
Card 

School 
Based   

 

Enrolment & Resource Fee $600.00 $600.00 N/A N/A N/A 
Stage 1 (Month 1 – 3) 
HLTAID011 Provide First aid  Elective 18   $28.80 $11.52 $0.00 

HLTINF006 
Apply basic principles and 
practices of infection 
prevention and control 

Core 35   $56.00 $22.40 $0.00 

HLTAIN001 
Assist with nursing care in 
an acute care 
environment  

Elective 120   $192.00 $76.80 $0.00 

CHCCCS015 
Provide individualised 
support Elective 30   $48.00 $19.20 $0.00 

CHCAGE001 
Facilitate the 
empowerment of older 
people 

Elective 50   $80.00 $32.00 $0.00 

CHCCOM005 
Communicate in health or 
community services Core 30   $48.00 $19.20 $0.00 

Stage 2 (Month 4 – 6) 
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people Core 40   $64.00 $25.60 $0.00 

CHCAGE005 
Provide support to people 
living with dementia Elective 65   $104.00 $41.60 $0.00 

CHCCCS020 
Respond effectively to 
behaviours of concern Elective 20   $32.00 $12.80 $0.00 

Stage 3 (Month 7-9) 

CHCCCS012 
Prepare and maintain 
beds Elective 15   $24.00 $9.60 $0.00 

HLTWHS001 
Participate in workplace 
health and safety Core 20   $32.00 $12.80 $0.00 

CHCCCS002 Assist with movement Elective 25   $40.00 $16.00 $0.00 
Stage 4 (Month 10-12) 

BSBWOR301 
Organise personal work 
priorities and 
development 

Core 30   $48.00 $19.20 $0.00 

HLTAAP001 
Recognize health body 
systems Core 70   $112.00 $44.80 $0.00 

BSBMED301 
Interpret and apply 
medical terminology 
appropriately 

Core 60   $96.00 $38.40 $0.00 

Total 628 $2,650.00 $2,450.00 $1,004.80 $401.92 $0.00 
Other Electives Available 
BSBMED303 Maintain patient records Elective 20   $32.00 $12.80 $0.00 
CHCCCS026 Transport Individuals Elective 20   $32.00 $12.80 $0.00 

 
Pricing current as of October 2024 
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User Choice Funded – Queensland Government (Traineeships) 

Traineeships are funded by the Queensland Government under the User Choice Policy 2021-2025. User Choice provides a public funding 
contribution towards the cost of training and assessment services for eligible Queensland Apprentices and Trainees. Student contribution 
fees are set under this policy at $1.60 per nominal hour. These fees will be reviewed annually by the Queensland Government and may be 

altered at various times throughout your training at their discretion. In circumstances where a student undertakes more than one 
apprenticeship or traineeship at the same time, the student will only receive funding for the government contribution fee for the 

qualification nominated in the first Training Contract registered.  
 

Please Note: Apprentices and Trainees, including SATs (School-Based apprenticeships-traineeships), can only receive a maximum of two 
government funding contributions under the current User Choice Policy.  

Students will be notified in writing if any changes to the student contribution fees are made. 
 

Non-Funded Full Fee  
Students enrolling into the Fee for Service will be invoiced in increments as they progress through their training (This is detailed within in the 

participant handbook) The $600 Enrolment and Resource Fee will be invoiced at time of enrolment.  
Once payment has been received AADA will organise practical components of the course to be assessed in the workplace. AADA College 
requires all Students to complete vocational placement (non-paid work experience – students are required to contact Industry as well to 
endeavour to find a placement, but if required, AADA College may assist) or paid work within a Health or Aged Care Facility to allow for 

practical skills demonstration.  Within these hours a compulsory minimum of 80 hours must be logged specifically for HLTAIN001 – Assist 
with nursing care in an acute care environment, as well as AADA College being permitted to visit you in the workplace to conduct practical 

assessments. 
RPL – Formalise your Skills Program – it is recommended to be eligible for RPL that you are working within the industry currently. Please 

speak with an AADA staff member to confirm eligibility. 
 

 

     

 


